PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Paul O'CONNOR	09/17/2007
Mr. Dennis STAMIRES	10/07/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BioEcon International Holding N.V.
Street Address:	Kaya W.F.G. (Jombi) Mensing 14
City:	CURACAO
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12373745

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)336-6950

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: +31-20-592-4444 Email: dehaasm@howrey.com Correspondent Name: **HOWREY LLP-EU**

Address Line 1: C/O IP DOCKETING DEPARTMENT Address Line 2: 2941 FAIRVIEW PARK DR., SUITE 200 Address Line 4: FALLS CHURCH, VIRGINIA 22042

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 13940.0005.PCUS00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacobus C. Rasser

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment0005#page1.tif source=Assignment0005#page2.tif source=Assignment0005#page3.tif

REEL: 022103 FRAME: 0635

PATENT

Docket No: 00959.0008.00PC00 Patent

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to **BIOeCON International Holding N.V.** (the Assignee) his/her entire right, title and interest

(CI	песк аррисавие вохеѕ):	
	for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. §	100),
\boxtimes	and throughout the world,	

BIOMASS for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (also known as PCT Application No.

PCT/EP2007/057273 filed on 13 July 2007), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefore, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the abovenamed Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The undersigned hereby grants David P. Owen, Reg. No. 43,344 and Jacobus C. Rasser, Reg. No. 37,043 each an attorney or agent with the law firm of Howrey LLP and Michael J. Bell, Reg. No. 39,604; Robert C. Laurenson, Reg. No. 34,206; Michael K. Lindscy, Reg. No. 39,278; Brian Andrea, Reg. No.60,496; and Michael J. Stimson, Reg. No. 45,429; each an attorney or agent with the law firm of Howrey LLP all other practitioners associated with the above law firms, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

- 1 -

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHERE name(s).	EOF, executed by the	undersigned	d on the date(s)	opposite their
SIGNATURE OF INV	ENTOR: O'CONNO	Date: 17 Supt 200 Date: 18 Supplies Suppl		
STATEMENT OF WI	The (city) The	Nether	(country)	
on // (day) <u>Septe</u> I, <u>Sase</u>	Marinic (month) 200	77 (year)	_ whose full reside	ence address is
execute the above assign	ment on <u>/Z</u> (day) Ily known to me to be the	e person des	(month) 200 scribed in this assig	(year), and
SIGNATURE OF INV	ENTOR:			
	STAMIRI	CS, Dennis		
on (day)	(city) (month)	(year)		
				was
	lly known to me to be th	e person des	scribed in this assig	
	S	ignature of V	witness	

RECORDED: 01/14/2009

Patent

ASSIGNMENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

SIGNATURE OF IN	VENTOR:	Date:	
	O'CONNOR, Paul		
STATEMENT OF W	ITNESS:		
Signed at	(city)	(country)	
on (day)	(month) (year)		
I,		whose full residence address	is
		W	as
personally present and	did see the person named above, _		_,
execute the above assig	gnment on (day)	(month) (year), ar	nd
SIGNATURE OF IN	STAMIRES, Denn	Date: (9/7/2 is	
STATEMENT OF W	ITNESS:		
Signed at Whip 14	plocy (city) CA. OS	(country)	
on $\mathcal{L}(day)$ \mathcal{O}	placy (city) (A. OS (wear)		
I, Alex.	Stemires ia, Nouport beach, CH	whose full residence address	is
1560 Valence	ig, Nowport beach, CH	92658 w	as
	did see the person named above,	•	
execute the above assign	gnment on 7 (day) Octobe	(month) 2007 (year), an	nd
such assignor is person	ally known to me to be the person	described in this assignment.	
	\mathcal{A}	Wy Ham	
	Signature of	of Witness	